upon conversion of
the FCCDs

Percentage of
Equity Share

capital, including
upon conversion of

the FCCDs (%)
1.  Blue Chandra Pte. Ltd. 37,641,140 30.65% 37,641,140 30.65%
2.  ACIC Mauritius I 33,143,887 26.99% 33,143,887 26.99%
3.  ACIC Mauritius II 4,318,793 3.52% 4,318,793 3.52%
4.  Goldman Sachs

Investments Holdings
(Asia) Limited

22,023,692 17.94% 22,023,692 17.94%

5.  GTI Capital Alpha Pvt
Ltd

13,747,395 11.20% 13,747,395 11.20%

6.  Sarvara Investment
Fund I

8,202,419 6.68% 8,202,419 6.68%

  Total 119,077,326 96.97% 119,077,326   96.97%
*As of 10 days prior to the filing of this Red Herring Prospectus, there were no outstanding vested options pursuant to Employee Stock Option
Plan 2023 - I.

(d) Set forth below are details of Shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up share capital of our
Company as of one year prior to the date of this Red Herring Prospectus:

112

S.
No.

Shareholder Pre-Offer*
Number of

Equity
Shares

Percentage of
Equity Share
capital (%)

Number of Equity
Shares, including

upon conversion of
the FCCDs

Percentage of
Equity Share

capital, including
upon conversion of
the FCCDs (%)(1)

1.  Blue Chandra Pte. Ltd. 37,641,140  49.35% 37,641,140  45.44%
2.  Goldman Sachs

Investments Holdings
(Asia) Limited

22,023,692 28.88% 22,023,692 26.59%

3.  GTI Capital Alpha Pvt Ltd 13,747,395  18.02% 13,747,395 16.60%
4.  International Finance

Corporation
-   - Up to 6,565,230 7.93%

5.  Ashish Jakhanwala 878,290 1.15% 878,290  1.06%
6.  Manav Thadani 878,290  1.15% 878,290  1.06%

 Total 75,168,807 98.55% 81,734,037 98.67%
* ESOP – 2023 had not been implemented as of one year prior to the date of this Red Herring Prospectus. Accordingly, there were no
outstanding vested options pursuant to ESOP – 2023 as of such date. The employee stock options vested under a prior employee stock option
plan that was subsequently cancelled pursuant to a Board resolution dated March 9, 2023 and have not been factored in for purposes of the
table above.
1) Assuming conversion of an aggregate of 1,260,000 FCCDs into a maximum of 6,565,230 Equity Shares in aggregate in accordance with
Regulation 5(2) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations. As on the date of this RHP, all the outstanding FCCDs have been converted into one Equity
Share.

(e) Set forth below are details of Shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up share capital of our
Company as of two years prior to the date of this Red Herring Prospectus:

S.

No.
Shareholder Pre-Offer*

Number of
Equity
Shares

Percentage of
Equity Share
capital (%)

Number of
Equity Shares,
including upon

conversion of the
FCCDs

Percentage of
Equity Share

capital, including
upon conversion of
the FCCDs (%)(1)

1.  Blue Chandra Pte. Ltd. 37,641,140  49.35% 37,641,140  45.44%
2.  Goldman Sachs

Investments Holdings
(Asia) Limited

22,023,692 28.88% 22,023,692 26.59%

3.  GTI Capital Alpha Pvt
Ltd

13,747,395  18.02% 13,747,395 16.60%

4.  International Finance
Corporation

-   - Up to 6,565,230  7.93%

5.  Ashish Jakhanwala 878,290 1.15% 878,290  1.06%
6.  Manav Thadani 878,290  1.15% 878,290  1.06%

  Total 75,168,807 98.55% 81,734,037 98.67%
* ESOP – 2023 had not been implemented as of two years prior to the date of this Red Herring Prospectus. Accordingly, there were no
outstanding vested options pursuant to ESOP – 2023 as of such date. The employee stock options vested under a prior employee stock option
plan that was subsequently cancelled pursuant to a Board resolution dated March 9, 2023 and have not been factored in for purposes of the
table above.
1) Assuming conversion of an aggregate of 1,260,000 FCCDs into a maximum of 6,565,230 Equity Shares in aggregate in accordance with
Regulation 5(2) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations. As on the date of this RHP, all the outstanding FCCDs have been converted into one Equity